NJM2370
 - 1/1 -
NJM2370_databook00_01
LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR WITH ON/OFF CONTROL
■  GENERAL DESCRIPTION ■  PACKAGE OUTLINE
  The NJM2370 is a low dropout voltage regulator with
ON/OFF control.
It features dropout voltage of 0.1V at Io=30mA, low

7
➃
0
➄
1
➅
J   R  C
■  OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANK LIST
Marking  Marking Output
Voltage Part Number
➀  ➁
Output
Voltage Part Number
➀  ➁
2.0V NJM2370X02 0 2  3.6V NJM2370X36 3 6 (✱ 1)
2.1V NJM2370X21 2 1 (✱ 1) 3.7V NJM2370X37 3 7 (✱ 1)
2.2V NJM2370X22 2 2 (✱ 1) 3.8V NJM2370X38 3 8 (✱ 1)
2.3V NJM2370X23 2 3 (✱ 1) 3.9V NJM2370X39 3 9 (✱ 1)
2.4V NJM2370X24 2 4 (✱ 1) 4.0V NJM2370X04 0 4
2.5V NJM2370X25 2 5  4.7V NJM2370X47 4 7
2.6V NJM2370X26 2 6 (✱ 1) 5.0V NJM2370X05 0 5
2.7V NJM2370X27 2 7  6.0V NJM2370X06 0 6
2.8V NJM2370X28 2 8 (✱ 1) 8.0V NJM2370X08 0 8 (✱ 1)
2.9V NJM2370X29 2 9 (✱ 1) 9.0V NJM2370X09 0 9
3.0V NJM2370X03 0 3  10.0V NJM2370X10 1 0
3.1V NJM2370X31 3 1  12.0V NJM2370X12 1 2
3.2V NJM2370X32 3 2 (✱ 1) 13.0V NJM2370X13 1 3 (✱ 2)
3.3V NJM2370X33 3 3  15.0V NJM2370X15 1 5
3.5V NJM2370X35 3 5
     (✱ 1):SOT-89(5pin) ONLY
     (✱ 2):VSP8 ONLY
■  POWER DISSIPATION VS. AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
➀ , ➁  Output voltage rank